504172005 01/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4218683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZUCI REALTY LLC	11/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZUCI LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 462
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9336302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0500
Email: tgill@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/6125-2 (OOL 202)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. HOFFBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Hoffberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=02018089#page1.tif

PATENT 504172005 REEL: 040937 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT

FOR THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

Zuci Realty LLC (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and agree in the future to sell, assign, and transfer, unto Zuci LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee"), located at PO Box 462, Lexington, MA 02420, its successors, assigns and designees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to, and any right Assignor now have or have ever had or will have in application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: Intelligent Data Insight and Analysis System And Method Filed 13-NOV-2012, Application Serial Number 13675151, which claims benefit of priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/558,282, filed November 10, 2011; and Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all Assignor's inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Application for Letters Patent, and Assignor's entire right, title. and interest in and to all provisional patent applications, regular utility applications, design patent applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for or relating to any United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and any patent or patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application or any other application assigned herein, and in and to all patents or other enforceable intellectual property rights that may be granted on or from the foregoing applications, and the sole right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and all right title and interest in any patent which may issue respecting such priority claim (hereinafter "The Assigned Rights").

Assignor agrees that Assignee shall have the authority and power to prosecute any such applications in its own name, and to transfer or delegate any such rights without further consent from Assignor. Assignor hereby agrees, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions or applications, to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing any such patents, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions. Assignor grants to Assignee and its agents a Power of Attorney to insert on this Document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that Assignor has the right to transfer the entire right, title and interest in the foregoing to Assignee free of encumbrances, and do hereby transfer that right, title and interest to Assignee, and otherwise waive any rights Assignor may have as applicant, including any economic rights and any reversionary rights, in any jurisdiction, to the extent permitted by law. Assignor hereby terminates any inconsistent prior assignment or other grant of rights in any of the foregoing that may currently exist. Assignor also transfers any and all right to sue, in Assignee's own name, for infringement of any patents which result from any such patent applications, and to collect damages, fees, and expenses, for any such infringement, past, present, or future, without any reporting or accounting to Assignor. Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent Office to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor also hereby grants to Assignee, it successors, assigns and designees, a Power of Attorney with respect to any interest Assignor may have or obtain in the Assigned Rights, including but not limited to the Application for Letters Patent and all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to or arising out of that application, including without limitation all such United States and Foreign patent applications, and agree to execute all papers and documents, authorize Assignor's officers and employees to take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, upon reasonable request,

Assignor

By: G SHAMY

its: MI Date: 11/3/ 2014

RECORDED: 01/10/2017

Assignment

-1-

REEL: 040937 FRAME: 0387